
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.85

WMSSC 10/8/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis10 31.85

8002 Marlo All American Virginia Besthoff6 42.88

8015 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 38.83



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsWMSSC 10/8/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ NT

12017 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.95

WMSSC 10/8/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle10 32.95

16027 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt9 34.15

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli8 38.35

16008 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli7 41.57

16006 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire7 41.83

16036 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ NT

16050 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 35.62

16055 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 39.5

16009 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 44.25



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.06

WMSSC 10/8/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold10 29.06

20022 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 31.57

20021 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli7 35.06

20009 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli7 36.24

20017 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli7 37.2

20040 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt7 37.97

20002 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ NT

20023 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20060 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ NT

20032 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 28.45

20046 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 33.11

20048 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 34.19

20064 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 42.65

20041 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 44.03

20001 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 56.77



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

44.25

WMSSC 10/8/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan10 44.25

24025 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 40.53

24008 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 47.17

24035 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 49.88

24030 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 54.49

24002 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 57.55



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47.97

WMSSC 10/8/2017

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach10 47.97

20056 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 38.62



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/8/2017

137

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 George English Cocker Spaniel Alex Bradley NQ 41.8 3.278



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/8/2017

139

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard85 36.22 3.838

16041 Jane Miniature American 
Shepherd

Christine Crocker NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/8/2017

140

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Niko Belgian Tervuren Kerry Langan NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/8/2017

163

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/8/2017

169

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Fancy Golden Retriever Karen Hocker95 58.94 2.867

20032 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck90 40.41 4.182

20034 Nora Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ NT

20060 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 46.96 3.599



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/8/2017

169

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell100 48.97 3.451

24022 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 59.46 2.842



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/8/2017

177

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 67.01 2.641



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/8/2017

181

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ 75.18 2.408



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

WMSSC 10/8/2017

186

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

20001 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 53.9 3.451

20041 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 59.77 3.112

20002 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 67.3 2.764



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/8/2017

186

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT

24023 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 51.08 3.641

24001 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 52.52 3.542

24002 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 73.73 2.523



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/8/2017

177

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 47.07 3.760

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 52.5 3.371

8002 Marlo All American Virginia Besthoff100 57.05 3.103



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/8/2017

177

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 39.39 4.494

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 67.49 2.623



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/8/2017

181

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 40.06 4.518

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 44.17 4.098

16006 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 46.86 3.863

16028 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 51.02 3.548

16038 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ NT

16008 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 44.16 4.099

16005 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 53.56 3.379

16029 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley NQ 73.12 2.475



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

WMSSC 10/8/2017

186

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg100 37.63 4.943

20046 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 42.55 4.371

20012 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 43.89 4.238

20021 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 44.72 4.159

20008 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 47.1 3.949

20017 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 47.74 3.896

20010 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 48.12 3.865

20018 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 48.73 3.817

20015 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab100 49.38 3.767

20054 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 58.14 3.199

20053 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 58.86 3.160

20022 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20023 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20048 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 41.96 4.433

20050 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 45.98 4.045

20009 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 49.58 3.752



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WMSSC 10/8/2017

186

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Trey Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 44.96 4.137

24035 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 46.39 4.009

24009 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 57.92 3.211

24026 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ NT

24025 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 51.72 3.596

24008 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 60.27 3.086

24030 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 60.56 3.071



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

WMSSC 10/8/2017

137

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Rhondo Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka95 64.99 2.108



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WMSSC 10/8/2017

139

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Rhainin Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka100 39.55 3.515

12029 Eliza Shetland Sheepdog Jessica Bernier100 61.67 2.254



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/8/2017

169

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Marcie Australian Shepherd Frederick Bachelle100 53.57 3.155



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

WMSSC 10/8/2017

177

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Magnus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Gatto Chinery100 68.67 2.578



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/8/2017

186

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Jeter Australian Shepherd Karen Ann Bachelle NQ 60.94 3.052



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

WMSSC 10/8/2017

177

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Delilah Pembroke Welsh Corgi Virginia Besthoff100 53.98 3.279

4006 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 85.16 2.078



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/8/2017

177

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 68.7 2.576

8010 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/8/2017

181

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ NT

12014 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 41.85 4.325



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/8/2017

186

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 48.22 3.857

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 50.45 3.687



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/8/2017

186

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 44.29 4.2

20058 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 60.27 3.086

20030 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 54.46 3.415

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 64.58 2.880

20059 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 65.42 2.843



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/8/2017

0

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 32.06

16038 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 34.07

16008 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 44.07



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/8/2017

0

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 31.43

20021 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 35.12

20017 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 37.74

20009 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20046 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 24.53

20018 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 39.49



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/8/2017

0

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 30.08

24023 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ NT

24016 Trey Golden Retriever Karen Hocker NQ 40.77

24005 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 47.17



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

WMSSC 10/8/2017

0

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 33.36

12015 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 36.98



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/8/2017

0

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 37.23

16015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 38.87



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

WMSSC 10/8/2017

0

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 48.78

20056 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 33.42



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/8/2017

115

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 George English Cocker Spaniel Alex Bradley100 27.53 4.177



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/8/2017

116

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Jane Miniature American 
Shepherd

Christine Crocker NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WMSSC 10/8/2017

117

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Fancy Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 33.07 3.538

20041 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 25.25 4.634

20032 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 27.03 4.329



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/8/2017

117

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 27.6 4.239



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WMSSC 10/8/2017

137

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton95 33.3 4.114



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WMSSC 10/8/2017

144

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 34.65 4.156

20060 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 37 3.892

20034 Nora Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 49.73 2.896



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/8/2017

144

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 42.41 3.395

24019 Niko Belgian Tervuren Kerry Langan NQ 61.25 2.351



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/8/2017

154

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 58.3 2.642



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/8/2017

163

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King100 35.64 4.574

20004 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 51.29 3.178



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/8/2017

163

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 38.89 4.191



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WMSSC 10/8/2017

154

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 36.58 4.21

8002 Marlo All American Virginia Besthoff100 44.84 3.434

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 44.9 3.43



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/8/2017

154

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ NT

12004 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 29.88 5.154



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/8/2017

159

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 31.79 5.002

16006 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 33.69 4.72

16038 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 34.89 4.557

16028 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 37.95 4.19

16036 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ NT

16027 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 27.65 5.750

16009 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 37.73 4.214

16037 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 39.05 4.072

16005 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 43.22 3.679

16008 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 44.8 3.549

16029 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley NQ 67.73 2.348



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/8/2017

163

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 28.12 5.797

20047 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg100 28.57 5.705

20009 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.69 5.490

20022 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.14 5.408

20046 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 31.37 5.196

20048 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 31.78 5.129

20023 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 34.13 4.776

20010 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 34.15 4.773

20015 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab100 34.55 4.718

20017 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 36.04 4.523

20021 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 36.87 4.421

20054 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 41.4 3.937

20016 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 29.43 5.539

20040 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 35.79 4.554

20012 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 35.98 4.530

20019 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 36.17 4.506

20018 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 37.19 4.383

20050 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 37.73 4.320

20053 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 49.61 3.286



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/8/2017

163

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Trey Golden Retriever Karen Hocker100 34.38 4.741

24005 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT

24025 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 31.53 5.17

24008 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 33.83 4.818

24035 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 39.43 4.134

24023 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 39.83 4.092

24002 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 44.95 3.626

24009 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 45.19 3.607

24026 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 47.13 3.459



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

WMSSC 10/8/2017

115

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Rhondo Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka100 35.05 3.281



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/8/2017

116

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Rhainin Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka100 24.59 4.717



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/8/2017

117

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 30.86 3.791



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/8/2017

141

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Eliza Shetland Sheepdog Jessica Bernier NQ 61.62 2.288



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WMSSC 10/8/2017

144

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Marcie Australian Shepherd Frederick Bachelle NQ 36.63 3.931



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

WMSSC 10/8/2017

154

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Magnus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Gatto Chinery100 49.34 3.121



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/8/2017

163

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Jeter Australian Shepherd Karen Ann Bachelle100 46.85 3.479



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

WMSSC 10/8/2017

154

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Delilah Pembroke Welsh Corgi Virginia Besthoff100 43.96 3.503

4006 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

WMSSC 10/8/2017

154

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 48.62 3.167

8010 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 56.03 2.749



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WMSSC 10/8/2017

159

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 30.57 5.201

12020 Journey Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 38.5 4.13

12014 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 31.18 5.099



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WMSSC 10/8/2017

163

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 38.67 4.215

16018 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 16.02 10.17

16015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 52.98 3.077

16016 Storm Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King NQ 57.22 2.849



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

WMSSC 10/8/2017

163

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sheyla GutierrezCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 40.58 4.017

20058 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20056 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 31.22 5.221

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 46.54 3.502

20059 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 63.13 2.582


